Changes to legislation: Education Reform Act 1988, Paragraph 92 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 14 March 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 12

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART III

OTHER AMENDMENTS

The Further Education Act 1985 (c. 47)

- 92 (1) Section 1 of the Further Education Act 1985 (supply of goods and services through further education establishments) shall be amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1), for the words "a further education establishment" there shall be substituted the words "an institution which provides higher education or further education (or both)".
 - (3) In subsection (2), for the word "establishment" there shall be substituted the word "institution".

Changes to legislation:

Education Reform Act 1988, Paragraph 92 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 14 March 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters: Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 120(4A) inserted by 2022 asc 1 Sch. 4 para. 5(2)
- s. 124A(9A)(9B) inserted by 2022 asc 1 s. 137(3)
- s. 125(8)(9) inserted by 2022 asc 1 s. 138(2)
- s. 128(1)(b)(iib) omitted by 2011 c. 21 Sch. 16 para. 8
- s. 128(1)(b)(iia) omitted by 2015 c. 20 Sch. 14 para. 35
- s. 128(1A)-(1C) inserted by 2022 asc 1 s. 139(3)
- s. 128(7)-(10) inserted by 2022 asc 1 s. 139(6)
- s. 232(4ZA)-(4ZC) inserted by 2022 asc 1 s. 138(3)(b)